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IN THE COUNTY COMMISSION OF WOOD COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA 

INRE: MINUTES OF MEETING HELD 
MONDAY, MAY 18,1998 

PRESENT: DAVID A. COUCH, PRESIDENT 
HOLMES R. SHAVER, COMMISSIONER 

ABSENT: ROBERT K. TEBAY, COMMISSIONER 

On this date, the County Commission met in Special Session, at 8:30 A.M., to meet ex

fficio as the Board of Canvassers to canvass the Primary Election held on May 12, 1998. 

On this date, the County Commission met in regular session. They signed purchase orders, 

nvoices and correspondence. 

On this date, Brian Rader was sworn in as a Correctional Officer at the Wood County 

orrectional Center. 

On this date, Lenita S. Merritt and Matthew Tranquil were sworn in as temporary part-time 

mployees in the Wood County Sheriff's Tax Office. 

On this date, upon a motion duly made, seconded and passed, it was ORDERED that the Jail 

ees for the months of April, May and June, 1998, be $40.36 per prisoner per day. An Order was 

repared regarding this matter. 

At 2:00 P.M. the Commission held a hearing regarding the Vera J. Kreimer Estate. 

Having no further scheduled appointments or other business to attend to, the County 

ommission adjourned at 4:00 P.M. 
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o. 23333 
23376 
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23393 
23397 
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23538 
23579 
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23607 
23610 
23619 
23623 

Approved: 


T~COUNTY COMMISSION 9! WOOD COUNTY 


cf} 4M'g{ AI &u. ~ 
~CR2~ 
Homes R. Shaver, Commissioner 

PURCHASE ORDERS SIGNED MAY 183 1998 

Parkersburg Tile 
Tri-State Roofing 
Broadwaters 
State Electric 
Martin Marietta 
Broadwaters 
Broadwaters 
Software Clearing House 
Parkersburg Office 
General Glass 
State Electric 
AGAGas 
Fuller's 
Newberry Hardware 

o listen to these minutes, please refer to Tape #90. 

572.25 
1361.93 
2580.61 

31.91 
30.71 
89.35 
22.44 

1125.00 
22.36 
63.12 

289.61 
152.06 

1211.50 
.99 
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