IN THE COUNTY COMMISSION OF WOOD COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA

IN RE:

MINUTES OF MEETING HELD

MONDAY, MAY 18, 1998

PRESENT:

DAVID A. COUCH, PRESIDENT

HOLMES R. SHAVER, COMMISSIONER

ABSENT:

ROBERT K. TEBAY, COMMISSIONER

On this date, the County Commission met in Special Session, at 8:30 A.M., to meet exofficio as the Board of Canvassers to canvass the Primary Election held on May 12, 1998.

On this date, the County Commission met in regular session. They signed purchase orders, nvoices and correspondence.

On this date, Brian Rader was sworn in as a Correctional Officer at the Wood County Correctional Center.

On this date, Lenita S. Merritt and Matthew Tranquil were sworn in as temporary part-time employees in the Wood County Sheriff's Tax Office.

On this date, upon a motion duly made, seconded and passed, it was ORDERED that the Jail fees for the months of April, May and June, 1998, be \$40.36 per prisoner per day. An Order was prepared regarding this matter.

At 2:00 P.M. the Commission held a hearing regarding the Vera J. Kreimer Estate.

Having no further scheduled appointments or other business to attend to, the County Commission adjourned at 4:00 P.M.

Approved:

THE COUNTY COMMISSION OF WOOD COUNTY

David A. Couch, President

Homes R. Shaver, Commissioner

PURCHASE ORDERS SIGNED MAY 18, 1998

Vo.	23333	Parkersburg Tile	572.25
	23376	Tri-State Roofing	1361.93
	23381	Broadwaters	2580.61
	23393	State Electric	31.91
	23397	Martin Marietta	30.71
	23474	Broadwaters	89.35
	23520	Broadwaters	22.44
	23538	Software Clearing House	1125.00
	23579	Parkersburg Office	22.36
	23582	General Glass	63.12
	23607	State Electric	289.61
	23610	AGA Gas	152.06
	23619	Fuller's	1211.50
	23623	Newberry Hardware	.99

To listen to these minutes, please refer to Tape #90.

Free drawn for hand land 26-63B-33-34A-Witness to the drawing wew-Kay, Bart, alice Melody Joy John 26 Lenita merriet Linds Barrett 33 angi Black 10 Brenda Lambert Dessa Miles 163B Barbara Darrold 34A Starter the Cannow at 4:00 Am Those gresent Were - Dave, Buttle, Janie Jay, Kay Meledy Dave Aproques hon Bither from the Maintenew Dept. and Innate from the Correction Center. For Bruke for level at 12:15 DB. and reconvened at. _____i James The to open The Challenged Gallet that here Overweld to be country in Correct District Canon ended at